İ									
F	PRM PTO-1595 07 - 06 -	2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE				
i	31-92			PATENT AND TRAD	DEMARK OFFICE				
	1-81-92 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE								
ī	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101768		armened ongili	al documents or copy thereo	f.				
1	Name of conveying party(ies): Gary M. Bohart	2.	Name and address Name: Senco P	of receiving party(ies):					
	Jerome E. Reckelhoff		Name. Beneo I	roducts, mc.					
	Christopher R. Roth		Internal Address:						
	Paul T. King			****					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	10							
3	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address _	8485 Broadwell					
	Security Agreement Change of Name				<del>v.</del>				
	Other		City: Cincinnati	State: OH ZIP:	45244				
	Execution Date: June 13, 2001		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Y	'es X No				
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the ex	secution date of the	application is:					
	A Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	-1-12	,				
	29/138,358 filed March 12, 2001		W	no 7/2/0	]				
			•						
			rs attached?	Yes X No pplications and patents invo	1d. 1				
۶	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of a	ppheations and patents invo-	ived. [1				
	Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.		T . 1 C . (27 OFD	2.41) # 40.00					
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	7.	Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	3.41) \$ 40.00					
			Authorized t	o be charged to deposit acco	ount				
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER		06-2226						
	201 East Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	8.	Deposit Account l	Number					
	City. Cilicinian State. Oil 211. 15202			e copy of this page if paying by	deposit				
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9	Statement and signature.								
'	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	tion is tri	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true co	opy of the				
	original document.		./		6/27/				
	Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165		111		1 101				
	Name of Person Signing, Registration Number		Signatu	re	Date				
7 <i>r</i>	5/2001 fDIA.1 00000074 29138354		umber of pages incl		4				
, .	C:581 5.00 DE	attachn	nents, and document						



PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0541

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gary M. Bohart a citizen of the United States, residing at 7093 Shawnee Hills Drive, Madeira, State of Ohio 45243; Jerome E. Reckelhoff, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4172 Fox Hollow Drive, Cincinnati, State of Ohio 45241; Christopher 1231 R. Roth, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3658 Langhorst Court, Sycamore Township, Nothingham Rd Ohio 45236; and Paul T. King, a citizen of the United States, residing at 93 N. LUCAS CT-NEWBIRY PARK, CA, Westlake Village, State of California 91361, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a SCREW DRIVING TOOL, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed the 12<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2001, and accorded Serial No. 29/138,358, (the hereinafter named Assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and Filing Date when Ascertained); and

Amelia, DH 45100

CRR

WHEREAS, Senco Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisio and go represe	enerally do everything possible entatives and assigns, to obtain	ination and foreign a e to aid the said	applications, make all ri ASSIGNEE, its succe	ghtful oaths essors, legal
countri	les.	<u> Ha</u>	Gary M. Bohart	
		·	Gary M. Bonart	
STATI	E OF Chio	) ) SS:		
COUN	TY OF Handton	)		
	Sworn to and subscribed before		Jame	, 2001.
		F	Sheet Clin	E.
			Notary Public	
espira	r f.eb 15, 2003	Ce	Jerome E. Reckelhoff	
STATI COUN	E OF Chio	) ) SS: )	·	
	Sworn to and subscribed before	me this 134 day of	line	,2001.
ejp	nies Jeb 15, 2003	Ko	Levet C Cente Notary Public	b

2

Christopher R. Roth

STATE OF	Ohio	)		
COUNTY OF _	Hamilton	) SS: )		
Sworn to	and subscribed before	,	Robert Clinto Notary Public Feb 15, 2003 Paul 7. King	, 2001.
STATE OF <u>C</u>	alifornia Ventura	) ) SS: )		
Sworn to	and subscribed before	e me this <u>13</u> th day of _	June	, 2001.
CINlibrary/1049587.1		<u>(Ai na</u>	Notary Public	<u>m</u>
		SIDIS	OFFICIAL SEAL ADRIAN EDWARD NEWS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFO COMMISSION # 12540 LOS ANGELES COUNT My Commission Exp. Mar. 17	ANIA E

PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0544

**RECORDED: 07/02/2001**